507493064 09/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7539954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/06/2020	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAINLIGHT STUDIO LLC	09/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTAINTEED CEILINGS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	20 MOORES ROAD		
City:	MALVERN		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19355		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29757552
Application Number:	29757555
Application Number:	29757558
Application Number:	29757562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 S WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3200**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-167-US-DES1 - DES4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES V. SUGGS	
SIGNATURE:	/James V. Suggs/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022	

PATENT REEL: 061106 FRAME: 0265 507493064

Total Attachments: 1

source=Rainlight-CTC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061106 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

In view of the Amended and Restated Master Product Design Agreement effective April 23, 2020, and view of Project Schedule 6 thereto ("Petals"), and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, RAINLIGHT STUDIO LLC, 5 Bryant Park, 1065 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10018-0829, USA ("Assignor") hereby assigns and/or confirms the assignment, effective November 6, 2020, to: CERTAINTEED CEILINGS CORPORATION, 20 Moores Road, Malvern, PA 19355, USA ("Assignee") its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in:

U.S. Design Patent Application no. 29/757,552, filed November 6, 2020 U.S. Design Patent Application no. 29/757,555, filed November 6, 2020 U.S. Design Patent Application no. 29/757,558, filed November 6, 2020 U.S. Design Patent Application no. 29/757,562, filed November 6, 2020 Canadian Patent Application no. 199197, filed November 6, 2020 Canadian Patent Application no. 199199, filed November 6, 2020 Canadian Patent Application no. 199202, filed November 6, 2020 Canadian Patent Application no. 199204, filed November 6, 2020 Canadian Patent Application no. 199204, filed November 6, 2020

in the patents application(s) listed above and related to ceiling panels and ceiling panel systems, and in said application(s) and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, including any rights in any applications to which the above-referenced applications claim priority, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

For said considerations Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said patents will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee if this assignment had not been made. Assignee confirms the assignment made herein.

RAINLIGHT STUDIO LLC

RECORDED: 09/15/2022

Ву:	BocuSigne		•••	
Name:	Yorgo Lyk	ouria		
Date: _	9/15/20	122		

PATENT REEL: 061106 FRAME: 0267